

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 494/2023

Naresh Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through :- Ms. Chander Bhanu Mahajan, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2023

Awaiting appearance of counsel for the respondent, adjourned.

List on 25.09.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

JAMMU
04.08.2023
Abinash

