

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

CRM(M) No. 494/2023 c/w CRM(M) No. 514/2023

Naresh Kumar

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UT of J&K through Incharge PS ACB Jammu

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.03.2025

None appears for the parties.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 02.04.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.03.2025

Ishaq